

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3471 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, TRICHIRAPALLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COMPETENT BUSINESS MACHINES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shweth Garg,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent wants 4 weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted upto 31.10.2006.

List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar