

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3471 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, TRICHIRAPALLI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COMPETENT BUSINESS MACHINES Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5628 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant was not aware of the previous orders regarding their own request for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, which was granted on 3.11.2006 and also on 7.12.2006 for filing affidavit till 22nd January, 2007. However, till date no affidavit is filed by the appellant. Now they want further two weeks' time. As a last chance, time is granted upto 1st March, 2007.

List the matters on 1st March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar