

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3471 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, TRICHIRAPALLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COMPETENT BUSINESS MACHINES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 3225 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief & O/R
Civil Appeal NO. 3226 of 2007
Civil Appeal NO. 3334 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief & O/R
Civil Appeal NO. 3977 of 2007 - With office report
Civil Appeal NO. 460 of 2007 - With appln. for stay and with O/Report
Civil Appeal NO. 5265 of 2007 - With office report
Civil Appeal NO. 5628 of 2006 - With prayer for interim relief & O/R
Civil Appeal NO. 5661 of 2006- With office report

Date: 13/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 20th January, 2009.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)

PS to Registrar Court Master