

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3471 OF 2005

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, TRICHIRAPALLI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COMPETENT BUSINESS MACHINES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.5628 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.460 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal No.3226 of 2007

Civil Appeal No.3225 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3334 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.3977 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.5265 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.5661 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.308 of 2009

Date: 03/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

C.A.3471/05 etc..contd..

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List Civil Appeal Nos.2999/07, 2998/2007, 5259/2007 and
C.A.D.No.22951/2005 along with this batch of appeals on Tuesday,
the 10th February, 2009.

Civil Appeal No.2999/2007, M/s. Atul Commodities Pvt.
Ltd. Vs. CC, Cochin, be shown as the lead matter.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER